AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR THE ALLIED HEALTH PROGRAMS IN 2 

THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM. 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

SECTION 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to North Carolina 5 
Community Colleges System Office the sum of twenty-nine million dollars 6 
($29,000,000) for the 2006-2007 fiscal year to help support the allied health programs at 7 
the various community colleges throughout the State. 8 

SECTION 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2006. 9